Shore Division being a part of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 10, Township 5 North, Range 23 East, in the City of Sheboygan, County of Sheboygan, State of Wisconsin; AND such unplatted lands; all of the above-described as:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of Lot One (1), Block One (1), of North Avenue Subdivision; thence North along the West line of North 12th Street extended, one-thousand one-hundred thirty-eight and sixteen hundreths (1138.16) feet to the South line of 
Grand Avenue; thence West along the South line of Grand Avenue five-hundred fifty-three and six tenths (553.6) feet to the East line of North 13th Street; thence South along the East line of North 13th Street one-thousand one-hundred thirty-three and two 
tenths (1133.2) feet to the North line of North Avenue; thence East along the North line of North Avenue five-hundred fifty-six and five tenths (556.5) feet to the point of beginning. Said tract being in Section Ten (10) and Section Fifteen (15) of Township Fifteen 
(15) North, Range Twenty-three (23) East, in the City of Sheboygan, County of Sheboygan, State of Wisconsin.

For informational purposes only: